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PRINTED PRESS 
 

Appleton Post Crescent   fax:  None 
General News phone & email  
920-993-1000 pcnews@postcrescent.com 
The Associated Press  fax:  255-8105 
255-3679  
Scott Bauer sbauer@ap.org 
Todd Richmond    trichmond@ap.org  
 
The Badger Herald  fax:  258-3029 
257-4712  
Editor in Chief (ext. 101)  editor@badgerherald.com 
 
The Capital Times  fax:  252-6445 or 258-8028 
252-6429 (Press Room-main line) 
Jessica Opoien jopoien@madison.com 
Katelyn Ferral 252-6462 KFerral@madison.com 
 
Green Bay Press Gazette   fax:  920-431-8379  
News Room in Green Bay 1-800-510-5353 
Isthmus  fax:  251-2165 
Judith Davidoff 251-5627 (ext.142) jdavidoff@isthmus.com 
 
The Milwaukee Journal Sentinel  fax:  258-2260 
258-2262 / 258-2274  
Jason Stein (Cell: 338-8241)     jstein@jrn.com 
Patrick Marley (Cell: 235-7686) pmarley@jrn.com 
 
USA Today Network-WI (Gannett)  fax:  None  
Keegan Kyle 619-206-5293 kkyle@gannett.com 
(10 Newspapers-Coverage Area: North Central-North East) 
 
Wheeler News Service fax:  None 
Thom Gerretsen 715-389-2373    wheelernews@yahoo.com 
 
Wheeler Reports fax:  None 
287-0130     All at:        wheeler@thewheelerreport.com   
Gwyn Guenther 
Trevor Guenther        
 
Wisconsin Catholic Newspapers fax: 257-0376 
 Kim Wadas             257-0004   kim@wisconsincatholic.org 
 

The Wisconsin State Journal  fax:  258-8028 
Matt Defour  252-6144    mdefour@madison.com 
Mark Sommerhauser 252-6122  msommerhauser@madison.com 
Molly Beck 252-6135 mbeck@madison.com  
 

Wispolitics.com fax:  441-8419 
441-8418 
JR Ross, Editor                                   ross@wispolitics.com 
Chris Thompson, Reporter    thompson@wispolitics.com 
Mike Schramm, Ad/Subscriber info  schramm@wispolitics.com  
  & WisBusiness.com editor 218-4467 
*Capitol Press Room is located in Room 235 Southwest 
 (Area Code is 608 unless otherwise listed) 

RADIO 
 

WIBA Radio (Madison) fax:  276-9422 
Robin Colbert  271-6397 robincolbert@clearchannel.com  
General Email                                  wibanews@yahoo.com 
(Correspondent for WTMJ-Milwaukee and Wisconsin Radio Network) 

 

Wisconsin Public Radio fax:  263-5838 
263-4358 / 263-7985 (newsroom) 
Shawn Johnson Fax: 263-9186     shawn.johnson@wpr.org 
Laurel White 263-9186      laurel.white@wpr.org 
Shamane Mills (backup reporter) shamane.mills@wpr.org  
Gilman Halsted (backup reporter)          halsted@wpr.org 
Noah Ovshinsky, Interim News Dir. noah.ovshinsky@wpr.og 
 
Wisconsin Radio Network fax:  251-7233 
251-3900    
Andrew Beckett  abeckett@learfield.com 
Bob Hague, News Director bhague@learfield.com 
 
WOLX Radio (Madison) fax:  826-1246 
826-0077 
Kitty Dunn     Kdunn@entercom.com 
 
TELEVIS ION  
 

Wisconsin Public Television fax:  263-1952 
263-2121 (Main general number)  
Kathy Bissen  263-8496         kathy.bissen@wpt.org 
Frederica Freyberg 265-6646     frederica.freyberg@wpt.org 
Andy Moore  263-5628 andy.moore@wpt.org 
Zac Schultz  263-6023 Zac.Schultz@wpt.org 
Andy Soth  263-4599 Andy.Soth@wpt.org 
Christine Sloan-Miller             christine.sloan-miller@wpt.org 
    Exec. Producer, 263-7124 
Joel Waldinger                                  joel.waldinger@wpt.org 
   Series Producer-In Wisconsin, 890-2840 
 
WISC - TV (CBS 3) (Madison) fax:  271-0800 
Jessica Arp, Reporter 332-9453                 jarp@wisctv.com 
Colin Benedict, News Director 277-5246  
                                                          cbenedict@wisctv. com  
WKOW - TV (ABC 27) (Madison) fax:  274-9569 
273-2727    
Tony Galli tgalli@wkow.com 
Greg Neumann gneumann@wkow.com 
Jennifer Kliese jkliese@wkow.com 
Kristine Barbaresi kbarbaresi@wkow.com 
 
WMTV -TV (NBC 15) (Madison) fax:  271-5194 
274-1500 
Ryan Lobenstein news@nbc15.com
   


